October 15,2025 , issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”), we wish to inform you that Vertis 
Infrastructure Trust (formerly known as Highways Infrastructure Trust) (“Trust”) has duly fulfilled its payment obligation 
towards the redemption of Commercial Paper aggregating to ₹275,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Seventy Five 
Crores only) today i.e. December 16, 2025, as per details mentioned below:  

a. Whether Interest payment/ redemption payment made (yes/ no): Yes  

b. Details of interest payment(s): Not Applicable 

Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1. ISIN - 

2. Issue Size (INR in Crores) -